

Govt of West Bengal Department of Higher Education Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 394-Edn(T)/4A-09/13

Dated: Kolkata, the 06<sup>th</sup> August,2019.

## NOTIFICATION

On recommendation of the Public Service Commission, West Bengal, vide its Letter No. 237-P.S.C.(IVA) dated: 02.05.2006, Dr. Anindya Ghosh was appointed to the post of Lecturer in Textile Technology in W.B.G.S. and posted to the Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Berhampore, vide this Department's Notification No. 3£1-Edn(T)/4A-27/2006 dated: 29.05.2006. He was appointed temporarily on regular basis to the post of Assistant Professor (Formerly Lecturer), vide G.O. No. 773-Edn(T)/4A-27/2006 dated: 21.12.2009. Again, on recommendation of the Public Service Commission, West Bengal, vide its Letter No. 253-P.S.C.(IVA) dated: 23.09.2013, Dr. Anindya Ghosh was appointed to the post of Associate Professor in Textile Technology in W.B.G.S. and posted to the Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Berhampore, vide this Department's Notification No. 515-Edn(T)/4A-09/2013 dated: 24.12.2013. He joined the service on 29.01.2014.

Now, on the basis of satisfactory Vigilance Clearance and Annual Confidential Report for the period from 29.01.2014 to 29.01.2017 and Special Confidential Report; the Governor is pleased to confirm the service of Dr. Anindya with effect from 29.01.2017 in terms of G.O. No. 5225-F dated: 17.5.1995 and West Bengal Services (Appointment, Probation and Confirmation) Rules, 1979.

Sd/-

Special Secretary Dated, Kolkata, the 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

## No. 394/1(8) -Edn(T)/4A-09/13

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
- 2. Treasury Officer, Berhampore Treasury, P.O. Berhampore, Dist. Murshidabad..
- 3. The Director, Directorate of Technical Education, Bikash Bhawan, Kol-91.
- 4. The Officer -in- Charge, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Berhampore, 4,
- Cantonment Road, Berhampore, Dist. Murshidabad, PIN- 742101, West Bengal.
- 5. The Accounts Officer, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Berhampore,
  - 4, Cantonment Road, Berhampore, Dist. Murshidabad, PIN- 742101, West Bengal.
- Dr. Anindya Ghosh , Associate Professor in Textile Technology, Government College of Engineering & Textile Technology, Berhampore, 4 , Cantonment Road, Berhampore, Dist. Murshidabad, PIN- 742101.
- Y. IT Cell for uploading the Confirmation Notification on the website: www.wbhed.gov.in.

8. Guard file.